TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM843666 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment of Trade-Marks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Niigon Machines Ltd.		12/15/2021	Corporation: CANADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milacron LLC	
Street Address: 1 Batesville Blvd.		
City:	Batesville	
State/Country: INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47006	
Entity Type: Foreign Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	6192306	NIIGON			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

13122220800 Phone:

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Christine A. Filarski

Address Line 1: 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 3200 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine A. Filarski			
SIGNATURE:	/Christine A. Filarski/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2023			

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-11-15 confirmatory trade-mark assignment - pd executed#page1.tif source=2021-11-15 confirmatory trade-mark assignment - pd executed#page2.tif source=2021-11-15 confirmatory trade-mark assignment - pd executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0297

900804492

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS Niigon Machines Ltd ("Niigon" or the "Company"), the full post office address of whose address is 372 New Enterprise Way, Vaughan, Ontario L4H 0S8, Canada, is the owner of the trade-marks set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS A. Farber & Partners Inc. was appointed as receiver (the "**Receiver**", and together with the Company, the "**Assignor**") of the property, assets and undertakings of Niigon pursuant to the terms of a General Security Agreement dated November 30, 2009, between Athena Automation Ltd. (now Niigon) and Robert D. Schad;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to an agreement of purchase and sale made as of December 10, 2021 (the "**Purchase Agreement**"), Milacron LLC (the "**Assignee**"), the full post office address of whose address is 1 Batesville Blvd, Batesville, IN 47006, acquired from the Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of the date of the Purchase Agreement, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned hereunder, and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0298

EXECUTED at Toronto, as of the 15th day of December, 2021.

A. FARBER & PARTNERS INC., solely in its capacity as Receiver of the assets, property and undertaking of Niigon Machines Ltd., and not in its personal capacity, on its own behalf and as agent for Mr. Robert D. Schad, Secured Creditor, and on behalf of Niigon Machines Ltd.

By:

Name: Paul Denton
Title: Managing Director | Restructuring

EXECUTED at	, as of theday of, 2021.	
	MILACRON LLC	
	By:	
	Name: Title:	

SCHEDULE "A"

580° No.	Sec. 1	Salaria erren. Sal	Provinces of	Become 1800	a a company	2000	See See See	New orders for
		•		Ţ¢.	idemark: NBSC	រស		
TM108725CAS0	Oct 14, 2016	1804750	Dec 25, 2018	1011512	Canada	Registered/Granted	20-0ec-33	Renewal due
TM108725CN00	Apr 14, 2017	23576979	Mar 18, 2018	23576979	China	Registered/Granted	27-Mar-28	Renewal due
FM108725EU00	Apr 13, 2017	016602245	Oct 18, 2017	016602245	European Union	Registered/Granted	18-00-22	Working - use requirements
							33-Apr-27	Renewal due
TM108725U500	Nov 08, 2015	87/230278	Nov 10, 2020	6192308	United States of America	Registered/Granted	10-Nov-26	File Section 8 & 15 Declaration of Use
							10-Nov-36	Renewal due
				Trad	emark: UGHTS	OUT		
TM65027CA00	Sep 12, 2008	1410613	May 69, 2014	877585	Canada	Registered/Granted	09-May-29	Renewal due
TM65027EU00	Mar 09, 2009	008145211	Dec 24, 2009	008145211	European Union	Registered/Granted	09-May-29	Renewal due
	-1			Tra	demark: ATHE	N8		1
TM76673CAU0	Aug 22, 2012	1593225	Rt 21, 2014	882554	Canada	Registered/Granteu	21-36-29	Renewal due
TM76673US00	Aug 29, 2012	85/716396	Jan 63, 2017	\$114735	United States of America	Registered/Granted	3-Jan-23	File Section 8 & 15 Declaration of Use
		J		Trademark	: ATHENA AUT	OMATION		
TM108471CA00	ium 25, 2008	1453018	Sep 23, 2009	748543	Canada	Registered/Granted	23-Sep-24	Renewal due
	1			Tradem	ern: Athena A	i Sarine		1
TM108728CA00	Jul 14, 2088	1403175	Sep 23, 2009	748965	Canada	Registered/Granted instructions to allow to lapse	23-Sep-24	Renewal due

LEGAL_1:71769031.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0300